MENTOR BOARD OF BUILDING AND ZONING APPEALS Results
REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
AUGUST 8, 2017
7:00 P.M.
COUNCIL CHAMBERS

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL 
	LISA MARINELLI, VICE CHAIRMAN
	CHARLES E. PINKERMAN
	MICHAEL T. RAE
	RICHARD M. ZALESKI, CHAIRMAN
	ROBERT JEFFRIES
	GINA MAGUIRE
	MICHAEL MANDATO, SECRETARY
	
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	    REGULAR MEETING OF JULY 11, 2017

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

1. JENNIFER L. MCDOWELL FOR 6452 ANTOINETTE DRIVE, PP16-C-079-N-00-061-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1155.01(b) and 1157.11 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a covered front porch with a 36.2-foot front setback, in lieu of the required 50-foot front setback, and to allow 32.5-percent of the lot to be covered by structures, in lieu of the 30-percent maximum permitted in the R-2 Single Family Residential District. Approved

2. KENNY MISCH AND KAREN STINSON FOR 6394 IROQUIOS TRAIL, PP16-C-079-A-00-010-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1157.11 and 1165.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a garage with a 2.5-foot rear setback and a 3.5-foot side setback in lieu of the required 5-foot rear and side setbacks, and to allow 32.63-percent of the lot to be covered by structures, in lieu of the 30-percent maximum permitted in the R-2 Single Family Residential District Approved

3. BERT TOTH FOR 7907 KING MEMORIAL ROAD, PP16-A-024-0-00-019-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1165.01 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a covered porch addition to a detached garage in lieu of the requirements that detached garages not exceed 3-percent of the lot area, and that the floor area of accessory buildings not exceed the floor area of the main structure or dwelling unit in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. Approved

4. AGILE SIGN & LIGHTING AND ST. PAULS PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH TRUSTEES FOR 5885 HOPKINS ROAD, PP16-D-097-0-00-034-0, 16-D-097-C-00-007-0, 008-0, 009-0, 010-0, 011-0, 012-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.20 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 48.5-square-foot electronic message center with a width of 8-feet and a height of 6.25-feet, in lieu of the maximum ground sign area of 15-square-feet with a width of 4-feet and a height of 5-feet, and the prohibition of electronic message centers in the R-4 Single Family Residential and RVG Village Green Districts.   Tabled

5. CARLO MICELI FOR 6772 PERENNIAL LANE, PP16-B-058-J-00-016-0 requesting a variance to Sec.1165.02 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 4-foot chain link fence, a 6-foot vinyl fence, and an 8-foot vinyl fence in lieu of the requirement that fences in front setbacks be decorative and not exceed 3-feet, and the prohibition of chain link fencing in front setbacks or in side setbacks abutting streets in the R-4 Single Family Residential District. Tabled

6. SCOTT CONSULTING INC. AND LAKE COUNTY OHIO PORT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR 8655 MARKET STREET, PP16-C-086-0-00-016-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 108-square-foot ground sign with a width of 12-feet, and an 80-square-foot ground sign with a width of 10-feet, in lieu of the maximum area of 40-square feet and the maximum width of 5-feet permitted for ground signs in the B-2 General Business District. Tabled

7. SCOTT CONSULTING INC. AND LAKE COUNTY OHIO PORT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR 8655 MARKET STREET, PP16-C-086-0-00-016-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow multiple directional ground signs in lieu of requirement that only one ground sign be permitted per developmental unit in the B-2 General Business District. Approved

8. [bookmark: _GoBack]SCOTT CONSULTING INC. AND LAKE COUNTY OHIO PORT AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR 8655 MARKET STREET, PP16-C-086-0-00-016-0 requesting a variance to Sec. 1171.18 of the Mentor Code of Ordinances to allow a 227-square-foot wall sign and a 22.67-square-foot wall sign on both the front and side building elevations, in lieu of the requirement that wall signs not exceed 150-square-feet, and that the total of all wall signs not exceed 40-square-feet on any one building elevation in the B-2 General Business District. Tabled


ADJOURNMENT

NOTE:  THERE WILL BE NO NEW BUSINESS ACTED UPON AFTER 11:00 PM

NEXT REGULAR MEETING: September 12, 2017
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